
Spare parts list

 

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

6721823280
(2021/06) asc

1



 
 2021/06 2 6721823280



 
 2021/06 3 6721823280



Spare parts list

1
Sheet metal GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 4 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

1 Panel HPP Bosch white 8 737 709 130 ■ ■
1 Panel HPP Bosch black 8 737 709 131 ■ ■
1 Panel front Bosch white 8 737 709 135 ■ ■
2 Side panel left silver 8 737 709 189 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Side Panel coated white left 8 737 709 191 ■ ■
3 Side panel right silver 8 737 709 190 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Side Panel right white 8 737 709 192 ■ ■
4 Bezel sheet metal front Ring Cover 8 737 709 138 ■ ■
5 Wall mounting device 8 737 709 139 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Cover bottom protection RoW 8 737 709 355 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Cover top 8 737 709 141 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Expansion vessel 12L 8 737 712 197 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Bracket expansion vessel 8 737 709 143 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Screw tapping no10 x 13 pan head (10x) 2 910 612 432 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Grommet 8 716 763 266 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Nut 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Exhaust pipe union 8 710 735 296 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Washer Ø80mm 8 711 004 232 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Flue pipe 8 718 666 183 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Flue pipe seal Ø 87,5mm 8 722 933 330 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Adapter DN80/125 8 716 763 274 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Case cover airbox 8 737 709 144 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 M5x12 lg pozi pan head Screw 8 713 401 088 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Fixing Cradle Bracket Clip 8 737 709 145 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Fixing Cradle Bracket Clip 8 737 709 146 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Screw 4.8 X 30mm Set of 3 8 713 403 039 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Control_box Cradle assembly 8 737 709 147 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Screw M5X12 (10x) 2 912 301 154 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Cover installer access 8 737 709 196 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Cover Ip PluX 8 737 709 148 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Clip locking 8 737 709 149 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Cable strain relief 8 712 201 007 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Grommet feed 2-pole 8 737 704 495 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x) 8 718 668 449 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
31 Seal 8 737 709 150 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Sheet metal

1

 
 2021/06 5 6721823280



Spare parts list

2
Burner/Heat exchanger GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 6 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

1 Heat exchanger WB5-II plus 8 737 712 171 ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Heat exchanger WB5-II plus 8 737 712 427 ■
1 Heat_exchanger WB5-IV 8 737 712 428 ■
2 Electrode set 8 718 663 092 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Gasket electrode Insulfrax (10x) 8 737 708 824 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Flue gas collector 8 737 708 872 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Temperature limiter 8 737 712 163 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Return Connection Assy 8 737 707 582 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Temperature sensor 8 714 500 087 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Service cover 8 718 666 172 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Service cover 8 718 666 173 0 ■
9 Sealing 8 710 103 153 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Sealing service cover 8 737 701 450 0 ■

10 Washer 8 710 103 155 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Flue pipe seal Ø 87,5mm 8 722 933 330 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Set of washers 8 710 103 206 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Seal burner WB 5-II plus CMS <=42kW 8 718 668 064 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Gasket cover WB 5-II plus >=45kW 8 737 701 854 0 ■
14 Screw hammer 8 718 665 589 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Seal gas air channel 8 737 701 451 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Bracket 8 718 665 043 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Bracket 8 737 700 018 0 ■
18 Cover top 8 718 662 858 0 ■
18 Cover Top 8 737 707 981 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 burner 8 737 701 860 0 ■
19 Burner 8 737 706 604 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Nut 8 713 301 196 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Burner/Heat exchanger

2

 
 2021/06 7 6721823280



Spare parts list

3
Gas valve GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 8 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

1 Duct gas air mixture WB5-II+ 8 737 708 883 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Duct gas air mixture WB5-IV 8 737 708 884 ■
2 Seal gas air channel 8 737 701 451 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Cover insert canal 8 718 666 152 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Valve 8 718 662 796 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Washer 8 737 709 314 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 O-ring (10x) 8 722 880 175 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Mixing unit 8 718 662 518 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Screw M4x6 Taptite ZC PL P/H (10X) 2 914 411 424 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Security Seal Venturi (10x) 8 737 708 988 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Gas pipe 8 718 668 531 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Gasket gaspipe top (10x) 8 718 662 055 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 O-ring 12x3 8 718 669 385 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Gas valve 8 718 651 802 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x) 8 718 668 449 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Gasket Gas_valve 8 718 600 34A 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Pipe gas Gas HU2 vertikal 8 737 712 199 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Fibre washer 25x30x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 014 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Fan 8 737 709 295 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 865 ■ ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 866 ■ ■ ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 867 ■
22 Nut M6 & Screw M6x30-5.8 8 737 709 304 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Protective cap (10x) 8 710 506 161 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Gas valve

3

 
 2021/06 9 6721823280



Spare parts list

4
Tubes GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 10 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

1 Pipe expansion vessel HU2 8 737 712 172 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Pipe flow HU2 long/short 8 737 712 174 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Pipe Return pipe HU2 8 737 712 175 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 O-ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 107 437 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Gasket 22.2x30x2mm-DHW-C-Gas (2x) 8 737 709 162 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Washer (x1) 8 716 115 673 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Vent valve 8 717 405 285 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8 716 115 680 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Siphon 8 737 709 163 ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Pipe Condensate Drain 8 737 709 164 ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Seal siphon 8 737 602 313 ■ ■ ■ ■
32 Cover below 8 737 709 166 ■ ■ ■ ■

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Tubes

4

 
 2021/06 11 6721823280



Spare parts list

4A
Tubes GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 12 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

2 Pipe flow 8 737 712 181 ■
2 Pipe flow cpl. 8 737 712 471 ■
3 Return pipe 8 710 735 432 0 ■ ■
4 Return unit 8 737 712 557 ■ ■
5 Corrugated pipe 8 718 220 222 0 ■ ■
6 Fibre washer 25x30x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 014 0 ■ ■
8 Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■
11 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■
12 Gasket 22.2x30x2mm-DHW-C-Gas (2x) 8 737 709 162 ■ ■
13 Vent valve 8 717 405 285 0 ■ ■
15 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
16 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■
21 Pressure Gauge 8 737 712 661 ■ ■
22 O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■ ■
26 Siphon 8 737 709 163 ■ ■
27 Pipe Condensate Drain 8 737 709 164 ■ ■
28 KFE-Tap 8 715 504 495 0 ■ ■
30 Seal siphon 8 737 602 313 ■ ■
32 Cover below 8 737 709 166 ■ ■
49 Pressure sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■ ■
52 Valve PRV - plastic 8 737 712 510 ■ ■

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Tubes

4A

 
 2021/06 13 6721823280



Spare parts list

5
Hydraulic block GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 14 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

1 Manifold plate 8 718 684 471 0 ■ ■
2 Seal 28,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 003 0 ■ ■
3 Seal 19,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 325 0 ■ ■
4 Screw M5x35 (10x) 8 718 684 954 0 ■ ■
5 Stopper (5x) 8 718 222 478 0 ■ ■
6 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8 716 106 748 0 ■ ■
6 O-ring 12,5x3 L x10 8 716 118 019 ■ ■
7 Safety Clip 13mm (1x) 8 716 106 549 0 ■ ■
8 Heat exchanger C-PHE 26 plates 8 737 602 366 ■ ■
9 Pipe 8 737 603 008 ■ ■

10 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
11 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■
12 Pipe DHW assy. vertical 8 737 603 009 ■ ■
13 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■ ■
15 Temperature sensor 8 716 010 809 0 ■ ■
22 Motor Diverter Valve 8 737 602 357 ■ ■
23 Return elbow 8 737 602 352 ■ ■
24 Filling valve 8 716 771 432 0 ■ ■
25 O-ring 18.7x2.7 (10x) 8 718 640 414 0 ■ ■
26 Wireform spring (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 ■ ■
27 Pipe 8 737 603 019 ■ ■
28 Diverter Valve 8 737 602 350 ■ ■
29 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 355 ■ ■
30 Manifold plate 8 737 602 345 ■ ■
31 O-ring 34x3 (10x) 8 737 602 346 ■ ■
32 O-ring 23.47x2.62 (10x) 8 737 602 349 ■ ■
34 Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■
36 Connector 8 737 602 348 ■ ■
38 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 356 ■ ■
39 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 918 0 ■ ■
40 O-ring 20.22 x 3.53 70 EPDM (x10) 8 718 685 490 0 ■ ■
41 Pump ErP 8 737 602 344 ■ ■
42 Manifold plate 8 737 602 345 ■ ■
43 O-ring 34x3 (10x) 8 737 602 346 ■ ■
44 Screw & washer assembly M5x30 8 716 106 452 0 ■ ■
45 Connector 8 718 648 973 0 ■ ■
49 Pressure sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■ ■
50 Safety Valve 8 718 643 989 0 ■ ■
53 Plug 8 716 106 566 0 ■ ■
59 Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■ ■
64 Pressure Gauge 8 737 712 661 ■ ■
65 O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■ ■
70 Connectionkit DCW 8 737 713 199 ■ ■
71 Turbine 8 737 602 353 ■ ■
72 Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■
73 Pressure relief valve DHW 8 717 401 029 0 ■ ■
74 O-ring 6,60x2,4 EPDM-70 WRAS / KTW 8 718 617 79A 0 ■ ■
75 Silencer Body 8 718 617 45A 0 ■ ■
76 Adapter flow limiter 8 718 644 496 0 ■ ■
77 O-ring 20.22 x 3.53 70 EPDM (x10) 8 718 685 490 0 ■ ■
79 Flow restrictor 13ltr. Olive Green 8 716 107 045 0 ■ ■
82 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 917 0 ■ ■
GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Hydraulic block

5

 
 2021/06 15 6721823280



Spare parts list

5
Hydraulic block GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 16 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

83 Filter dcw 8 716 113 906 0 ■ ■
84 Pipe 8 737 603 013 ■ ■
85 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■
87 Filling loop 8 737 602 375 ■ ■
88 O-ring 6x2.5mm (10x) 8 718 641 190 0 ■ ■
89 Wireform Spring (10X) 8 716 148 354 0 ■ ■
90 Adapter flow limiter 8 737 602 376 ■ ■
91 Screw socket head cap m4x6mm 2 910 141 116 0 ■ ■
92 Charging Link Keyless 8 718 689 275 0 ■ ■

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Hydraulic block

5

 
 2021/06 17 6721823280



Spare parts list

5A
Hydraulic block GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 18 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

1 Manifold 8 718 680 824 0 ■ ■
5 Stopper (5x) 8 718 222 478 0 ■ ■
6 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8 716 106 748 0 ■ ■
7 Safety Clip 13mm (1x) 8 716 106 549 0 ■ ■
9 Pipe 8 737 603 008 ■ ■

10 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
11 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■
12 Pipe DHW assy. vertical 8 737 603 011 ■ ■
13 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■ ■
22 Motor Diverter Valve 8 737 602 357 ■ ■
23 Return elbow 8 737 602 352 ■ ■
25 O-ring 18.7x2.7 (10x) 8 718 640 414 0 ■ ■
26 Wireform spring (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 ■ ■
27 Pipe 8 737 603 018 ■ ■
28 Diverter Valve 8 737 602 350 ■ ■
29 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 355 ■ ■
30 O-ring 23.47x2.62 (10x) 8 737 602 349 ■ ■
31 Clip Pump Return Unit 8 718 681 920 ■ ■
32 O-ring 23x4 (x10) 8 716 771 353 0 ■ ■
34 Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■
36 Connector 8 737 602 348 ■ ■
38 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 356 ■ ■
39 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 918 0 ■ ■
40 O-ring 20.22 x 3.53 70 EPDM (x10) 8 718 685 490 0 ■ ■
41 Pump ErP 8 737 602 344 ■ ■
42 Manifold plate 8 737 602 345 ■ ■
43 O-ring 34x3 (10x) 8 737 602 346 ■ ■
44 Screw & washer assembly M5x30 8 716 106 452 0 ■ ■
45 Connector 8 718 648 973 0 ■ ■
49 Pressure sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■ ■
50 Safety Valve 8 718 643 989 0 ■ ■
53 Elbow PRV 8 737 602 347 ■ ■
59 Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■ ■
64 Pressure Gauge 8 737 712 661 ■ ■
65 O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■ ■
86 Pipe 8 737 603 015 ■ ■

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Hydraulic block

5A

 
 2021/06 19 6721823280



Spare parts list

6
Control box GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R

 
 2021/06 20 6721823280



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
40

R
G

C
83

00
iW

50
R

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

G
C

87
00

iW
30

/3
5C

B
G

C
87

00
iW

30
P

G
C

87
00

iW
30

PB

Remarks

1 Control_box ACU ACU MHP-23 8 737 712 992 ■ ■
1 Control unit ACU MHP-20 8 737 712 993 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Harness 24V HU2 Regular 8 737 712 764 ■ ■
3 Harness 24V HU2 8 737 712 183 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Harness 230V Combi/System 8 737 709 177 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Harness 230V Regular 8 737 712 185 ■ ■
5 Ignition transformer 7 736 700 599 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Switch assembly C8000 8 737 711 282 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Power cord 8 737 712 655 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Control panel HMI 700 8 737 708 796 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Connector Set 8 737 712 639 ■ ■
10 Connector Set Regular/System 8 737 712 640 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Fuse Holder 8 716 121 950 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Fuse 5x20mm Fast Acting (pk5) 8 716 116 900 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 harness ignition cable 8 737 902 039 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Ground cable 8 737 709 174 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Gas conversion kit GC8700 30/35C LPG 7 738 113 544 ■ ■
22 Gas conversion kit GC8700 30/35C NG 7 738 113 545 ■ ■
22 Gas conversion kit GC8700 30 P LPG 7 738 113 546 ■ ■
22 Gas conversion kit GC8700 30 P NG 7 738 113 547 ■ ■
22 Gas conversion kit GC8300 40R LPG 7 738 113 548 ■
22 Gas conversion kit GC8300 40R NG 7 738 113 549 ■
22 Gas conversion kit GC8300 50R LPG 7 738 113 550 ■
22 Gas conversion kit GC8300 50R NG 7 738 113 551 ■
23 Facia Mask assy Bosch without stand-by 8 737 711 155 ■ ■

GC8_00iW 30-50 C,P,R Control box

6

 
 2021/06 21 6721823280



Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks

GC8300iW 40 R23 7 738 100 894 Czechia,Slovakia

GC8300iW 50 R23 7 738 100 895 Czechia,Slovakia

GC8700iW 30 P23 7 738 100 891 Czechia,Slovakia

GC8700iW 30 PB23 7 738 100 893 Czechia,Slovakia

GC8700iW 30/35 C23 7 738 100 886 Czechia,Slovakia

GC8700iW 30/35 CB23 7 738 100 887 Czechia,Slovakia

 
 2021/06 22 6721823280



 
 2021/06 23 6721823280


